CAUTION

Especialy critical partsin the power circuit block should not be replaced with other marks.
Critical parts are marked with A\ in this electrical partslist.
For continued protection against risk of fire, replace FU3201, FU3202 only with same TY PE : 494001

1.0A-32V FUSE, and replace FU3203, FU1800 only with same TY PE : 49401.5 1.5A-32V FUSE
MANUFACTURER: LITTELFUSE




PARTSLIST

MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

Casing Parts Section

RearCover Unit

Right Cover Unit ]

Cameral/Lens/
Recorder Unit

Left Cover Unit




MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E
PARTSLIST

MECHANICAL PARTS

SYMBOL PART NO. CLASS QTY DESCRI PTI ON REMARKS

1 XA4-9170-557 000 F 3 SCREW
2 XAl1-7170-507 000 F 1 SCREW
3 D52-0300-000 000 B 1 CAP, LENS NEW
4 DG3-0852-000 000 B 1 COVER ASS’Y, FRONT MV850i E NEW
DG3-0853-000 000 B 1 COVER ASS’Y, FRONT MV830i E, 830 E NEW
DG3-0854-000 000 B 1 COVER ASS’Y, FRONT MV800 E NEW
DG3-0845-000 000 B 1 COVER ASS’Y, FORNT MV800i E, 790 E NEW
5 XAl-7170-307 000 F 10 SCREW
6 DG3-0825-000 000 C 1 PCB ASS'Y, JACK MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW
MV830 E
DG3-0886-000 000 C 1 PCB ASS'Y, JACK MV800i E, 800 E, NEW
MV790 E
7 DH2-5317-000 000 C 1 FPC, JACK MAIN MV850i E, 800 E, NEW
MV790 E
DH2-5322-000 000 C 1 FPC, JACK MAIN MV800i E, 800 E, NEW
MV790 E
8 DA3-2426-000 000 B 1 PLATE, TOP BADGE NEW
9 DA3-2358-000 000 B 1 COVER, TOP NEW
10 XA4-9170-457 000 F 3 SCREW
11 DA3-2459-000 000 B 1 COVER ASS’'Y, LI NEW
12 DA3-2365-000 000 C 1 COVER, BLINDFOLD NEW
13 XAl1-7170-407 000 F 2 SCREW



PARTSLIST

MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

Left Cover Unit Section




SYMBCL
1

PART NO.
DG3-0841-000

DG3-0844-000

DG3-0834-000

DG3-0846-000

DA3-2429-000
DA3-2446-000

DA3-2532-000
DA3-2450-000
DA3-2449-000
DA3-2425-000

000

000

000

000

000
000

000
000
000
000

MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

MECHANICAL PARTS

CLASS QTY
B 1
B 1
B 1
B 1
B 1
B 1
B 1
B 1
B 1
B 1

DESCRI PTI ON

COVER ASS'Y,

COVER ASS'Y,

LEFT

LEFT

KEY ASS’Y, OPERATION

KEY ASS’'Y, OPERATION

LABEL, NAME
LABEL, NAME

LABEL, NAME
LABEL, NAME
LABEL, NAME
LABEL, NAME

MV8501
MV830i1

MV830
MV800i
MV800
MV790

PARTSLIST
REMARKS

MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW
MV830 E
MV800i E,800 E, NEW
MV790 E
MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW
MV830 E
MV800i E,800 E, NEW
MV790 E
MV850i E NEW
MV830i E NEW
MV830 E NEW
MV800i E NEW
MV800 E NEW
MV790 E NEW



PARTSLIST

MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

Right Cover Unit Section-1




SYMBOL

PR

R O WV 0w JO0 g wN R

PART NO.

DH2-5316-000
DG3-0828-000
XA4-9170-407
DA3-2388-000
XA4-9170-557

DF1-5087-000
DA3-2362-000
DG3-0832-000
WR1-5090-000
XA1-7170-257

DA3-2384-000

DA3-2377-000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000

000

MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E
PARTSLIST

MECHANICAL PARTS

CLASS QTY
C 1
C 1
F 2
C 1
F 2
C 1
B 1
B 1
C 1
F 1
B 1

DESCRI PTI ON

FPC, R KEY 2

PCB ASS'Y, R KEY 2
SCREW

SCREW, MACH, PAN HEAD
SCREW

CASSETTE LOCK ASS'Y
BASE, TRIPOD

SWITCH OPEN

SPEAKER

SCREW

LABEL CAUTION

LABEL CAUTION

REMARKS

MV850i E, 8301 E,
MV800i E,800 E,
MV790 E

MV830 E

NEW
NEW

NEW

NEW
NEW
NEW

NEW

NEW



PARTSLIST

MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

Right Cover Unit Section-2

*1 . MV850i E,830i E,830 E Only




SYMBOL

B W N R

[oo) ~N o ul

11
12

13

PART NO.

XA4-9170-407
DA3-2376-000
DG3-0833-000
DA3-2373-000

DA3-2387-000

DA3-2372-000
DA3-2374-000
XA4-9170-557

DA3-2361-000
DA3-2382-000

DA3-2474-000

DY1-8770-000
DY1-8771-000
DY1-8808-000
DY1-8775-000
DY1-8774-000

DA3-2364-000
DA3-2375-000

DA3-2359-000

000
000
000
000

000

000
000
000

000

000

000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000

000

MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

MECHANICAL PARTS

CLASS QTY
F 5
C 1
C 1
C 1
B 1
C 1
B 1
F 1
B 1
B 1
B 1
B 1
B 1
B 1
B 1
B 1
B 1
C 1
B 1

DESCRI PTI ON

SCREW

HOLDER, R KEY 1 FPC
FPC ASS’'Y, R KEY 1

HOLDER, PANEL LOCK

HOLDER, PANEL LOCK

SPRING, PANEL LOCK
HOOK, PANEL
SCREW

KNOB, KEY RD

KNOB, KEY RD

COVER, RH

COVER ASS’Y, RIGHT
COVER ASS’Y, RIGHT
COVER ASS’Y, RIGHT
COVER ASS’Y, RIGHT
COVER ASS’Y, RIGHT

KNOB, C EJECT
SHAFT, CARD LID

LID, CARD

PARTSLIST
REMARKS

NEW

NEW

MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW
MV830 E

MV800i E, 800 E, NEW
MV790 E

NEW

NEW

MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW
MV830 E

MV800i E, 800 E, NEW
MV790 E

NEW

MV850i E NEW

MV830i E NEW

MV830 E NEW

MV800i E NEW

MV800 E,790 E NEW

NEW

MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW
MV830 E

MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW

MV830 E



MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

LCD Unit Section

PARTSLIST

10



SYMBCL
1
2
3
4

*1 5

*2
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

PART NO.

XA1-7170-357
DA3-2479-000
DA3-2481-000
DA3-2506-000
DA3-2485-000

DA3-2484-000
DA3-2486-000
DG3-0827-000
DG3-0839-000
DY1-8796-000

WG2-5275-000
DA3-2471-000
DA3-2472-000
DA3-2511-000
XA1-7170-257

DA3-2476-000
DA3-2487-000

DG3-0837-000

DA3-2475-000
DG3-0838-000

MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

MECHANICAL PARTS

CLASS QTY DESCRI PTI ON
000 F 3 SCREW
000 B 1  COVER, LCD TOP
000 B 1  COVER, LCD TOP
000 B 1  COVER, LCD TOP
000 B 1  COVER, LCD TOP
000 B 1  COVER, LCD TOP
000 B 1  COVER, LCD TOP
000 C 1  PCB ASS'Y, LCD
000 C 1  BACK LIGHT ASS'Y
000 C 1  LCD ASS'Y
000 C 1  LCD ASS'Y
000 C 1  HOLDER, LCD
000 B 1  COVER, LCD BOTTOM
000 C 4  SHEET, LCD COVER
000 F 3 SCREW
000 B 1  COVER, LCD HINGE R
000 B 1  COVER, LCD HINGE R
000 C 1  HINGE ASS'Y, LCD
000 B 1  COVER, LCD HINGE L
000 ¢ 1  FPC ASS'Y, LCD

*1 : Free

*2 : Same

from the pixel dot.

quality as the production line.

11

PARTSLIST
REMARKS

MV850i E NEW

MV830i E NEW

MV830 E NEW

MV800i E NEW

MV800 E NEW

MV790 E NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW
MV830 E

MV800i E, 800 E, NEW
MV790 E

NEW

NEW

NEW



PARTSLIST

MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

Rear Cover Unit Section

: MV850i E,830i E,830 E Only

12



SYMBCL PART NO.
1 DG3-0847-000

DG3-0848-000

2 DG3-0826-000

DG3-0887-000

3 DY1-8754-000

000

000

000

000

000

MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

MECHANICAL PARTS

CLASS QTY
B 1
B 1
C 1
C 1
C 1

DESCRI PTI ON

COVER ASS’'Y, REAR
COVER ASS’'Y, REAR

PCB ASS'Y, LI

PCB ASS’'Y, LI

PCB ASS'Y, DC

13

PARTSLIST
REMARKS

MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW
MV830 E

MV800i E,800 E, NEW
MV790 E

MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW
MV830 E

MV800i E, 800 E, NEW
MV790 E

NEW



PARTSLIST

MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

CVF Unit Section

14



SYMBOL

o oUW N

11
12

13
14
15
16
17

18
19

PART NO.
DA3-2493-000

DA3-2503-000

DA3-2496-000

XA4-9170-407
DH2-5321-000
DG3-0829-000
DA3-2495-000
DA3-2497-000

DA3-2494-000
WG2-5241-000
DA3-2501-000
DA3-2491-000
DA3-2500-000

DA3-2492-000
YN1-3551-000
DA3-2490-000
DA3-2499-000
DA3-2498-000

DA3-2504-000
DA3-2543-000

000

000

000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000

MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E
PARTSLIST

MECHANICAL PARTS

CLASS QTY
B 1
B 1
C 1
F 2
C 1
C 1
C 1
c 1
C 1
C 1
C 1
B 1
B 1
C 1
C 1
C 1
B 1
C 1
B 1
C 1

DESCRI PTI ON
COVER, CVF
COVER, CVF

SPRING, CVF CLICK

SCREW

FPC, CVF

PCB ASS'Y, CVF
REFRECTOR, CVF
DIFFUSER, CVF

CUSHION, CVF LCD
LCD ASS'Y

PLATE, MASK

COVER, CVF INNER B
COVER, CVF DUST

HOLDER, CVF LENS
LENS, EYEPIECE
EYECUP, CVF INNER
KNOB, DIOPTER
ABSORBER, CVF KNOB

COVER, CVF GAP
TAPE, CVF CU

15

REMARKS

MV850i E, 8301 E,
MV830 E

MV800i E,800 E,
MV790 E

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW

NEW

NEW
NEW
NEW

NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW

NEW
NEW



MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

) ) PARTSLIST
Recorder Unit Section

*1 : MV850i E,830i E,830 E Only

16




MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E
PARTSLIST

MECHANICAL PARTS

SYMBOL PART NO. CLASS QTY DESCRI PTI ON REMARKS

1 DG1-4515-000 000 C 1 RECORDER UNIT, DMC III

2 DA1-9903-000 000 C 1 LABEL, S CHASSIS

3 DA3-1026-000 000 F 2 SCREW

4 DA3-2348-000 000 Cc 3 ABSORBER, LENS NEW

5 DA3-2350-000 000 Cc 1 SHIELD, CCD NEW

6 DA3-0732-000 000 Cc 1 SHEET NYLON

7 DA3-2346-000 000 B 1 HOLDER, MAIN NEW

8 DA3-2470-000 000 C 1 TAPE, OPERATION KEY FPC MvV850i E,830i E, NEW

MV830 E

9 DA3-0941-000 000 C 3 RUBBER, INSULATION

10 DA2-0314-000 000 Cc 1 SPRING, PLATE

11 XA9-1167-000 000 F 3 SCREW

12 DA3-0161-000 000 C 1 CASE, SHIELD HA

13 DY1-8759-000 000 C 1 PCB ASS'Y, MAIN MV850i E NEW
DY1-8763-000 000 C 1 PCB ASS'Y, MAIN MV830i E, 830 E NEW
DY1-8809-000 000 C 1 PCB ASS'Y, MAIN MV830 E NEW
DY1-8769-000 000 C 1 PCB ASS'Y, MAIN MV800i E NEW
DY1-8767-000 000 C 1 PCB ASS'Y, MAIN MV800 E, 790 E NEW

14 XAl1l-7170-307 000 F 2 SCREW

15 DA3-2349-000 000 C 1 SHIELD, PM NEW

17



MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

Camera Unit Section

PARTSLIST

18



SYMBOL

o J O g wN R

PART NO.

DA2-1641-000
DH9-0851-000
DA3-1028-000
DY1-8756-000
DG3-0824-000

XA4-9170-557
DH2-5313-000
DA3-2352-000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000

MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

MECHANICAL PARTS

CLASS QTY

A" NN

MR N RPRBRRR

DESCRI PTI ON

RUBBER, INSULATION
FILTER, IR

RUBBER, CCD

CCD ASS'Y

PCB ASS'Y, CCD

SCREW
FPC, CCD
TAPE, CCD FPC

19

PARTSLIST
REMARKS

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW



MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

Lens Unit Section

PARTSLIST

20



SYMBOL

1
2
3

PART NO.

XA4-9170-407 000
YH8-2030-000 000
DG3-1172-000 000

MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

MECHANICAL PARTS

CLASS QTY

F
C
C

6
1
1

DESCRI PTI ON

SCREW
IG METER ASS'Y
LENS ASS'Y

21

PARTSLIST
REMARKS

NEW

NEW



DMCIII
PARTSLIST

Mechanical Chassis Section-1

22



SYMBOL

[
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PART NO.

DG1-4506-000
XA1-7140-147
DA2-2138-000
DY1-8500-000
DA2-2139-000

DF1-1703-000
DA2-2116-000
DA2-2115-000
DY1-8501-000
DA3-2130-000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

DMC I

MECHANICAL PARTS

CLASS QTY
B 1
C 1
C 4
E 1
C 1
C 1
C 1
C 1
B 1
C 1

PARTSLIST
DESCRI PTI ON REMARKS

COMPARTMENT ASS’'Y, CASSETTE

SCREW

SCREW

DRUM ASS'Y

WASHER

IDLER ASS'Y
SPRING, COIL (DRUM)
SCREW

CHASSIS ASS’'Y, SLIDE
COVER, HOUSING

23



DMCIII
PARTSLIST

Mechanical Chassis Section-2

24



SYMBOL

o J O g wN R

[
[@3ANe]

B
[RE S

PART NO.

DA2-0645-000
DG1-4504-000
DS1-0193-000
DF1-1693-000
DF1-1694-000

DA2-2139-000
DF1-1704-000
DS1-0199-000
DG1-4505-000
DA2-2220-000

DA2-2238-000
DS1-0198-000
DF1-1695-000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000

DMC I
PARTSLIST

MECHANICAL PARTS

CLASS QTY

NN NN NN

PR R RPRRREND RPRRPN

DESCRI PTI ON REMARKS

WASHER

REEL ASS'Y, S

SPRING, COIL (TENSION)
BRAKE ASS’'Y, TENSION
RELEASE ASS’'Y, TENSION

WASHER

BRAKE ASS'Y, S

SPRING, COIL (S BRAKE)
REEL ASS'Y, T

LEVER, EJECT

BRAKE, MAIN T
SPRING, COIL (T BRAKE)
REVIEW ARM ASS’'Y

25



DMCIII
PARTSLIST

Mechanical Chassis Section-3

26



SYMBOL
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[
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PART NO.

DG1-4502-000
DA2-2261-000
DG1-4497-010
DF1-1687-000
DF1-1688-000

DA2-0780-000
DF1-1686-000
DA2-2259-000
DG1-4503-000
XA1-7140-147

DG1-4500-000
DA2-2139-000
DS1-0192-000
DA2-2128-000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000

DMC I
PARTSLIST

MECHANICAL PARTS

CLASS QTY

NN OO QNN

PRRPRRER RPRERPRE PR EROR

DESCRI PTI ON REMARKS

MOTOR ASS’'Y, LOADING
SCREW

GUIDE RAIL ASS'Y
ROLLER ASS’'Y, GUIDE S
ROLLER ASS’'Y, GUIDE T

SCREW

DRUM BASE ASS'Y
SCREW

MOTOR ASS’'Y, CAPSTAN
SCREW

ROLLER ASS’'Y, PINCH
WASHER

SPRING, COIL (PINCH)

GEAR, LOADING S

27



DMCIII
PARTSLIST

Mechanical Chassis Section-4

28



SYMBOL
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PART NO.

DA2-2191-000
XA1-7140-147
DA2-2196-000
DA2-2197-000
DA2-2190-000

DA2-2140-000
DA2-2188-000
DA2-2139-000
DA2-2195-000
DG1-4501-000

DA2-2192-000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000

MECHANICAL PARTS

CLASS QTY

N NN NN

P RRRPRR RRRRR

DESCRI PTI ON

LEVER, CAM
SCREW

BELT, TIMING
GEAR, PULLEY
GEAR, CONNECT

WASHER

GEAR, WHEEL

WASHER

GEAR, CAPSTAN
CHASSIS ASS'Y, MAIN

GUIDE, TENSION CAM

29

DMC I
PARTSLIST

REMARKS



MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

. PARTSLIST
Accessory Section-1

CG-570 N.S. (Product available)
N.S. (Product available) CA-570S/CA-570

|

|

> |

~ , :/: |
|

|
|
. |
|
) EUROPE
> NS |
%ﬁ . %@E| AUSTRA|_|A@§¢ &
k ) | PLUG TYPE CHINA

& 7~
N | === N
\%:/
NS N.S. (Product available) 4
; ; .S. (Product available
(Commercially available.Make copy WL-D85(E) /___

sample pictures if necessary.) BP-508/511/512

SDC-8M Z 1514/522/535

¢
\

30




SYMBOL

PART NO.

DY1-8531-000 000
D82-0643-000 000
D82-0645-001 000
WT3-5087-000 000
CD1-4054-010 000

D83-0712-000 000
DY1-8777-000 000

MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

MECHANICAL PARTS

CLASS QTY
C 1
B 1
B 1
B 1
C 1
B 1
C 1

PARTSLIST
DESCRI PTI ON REMARKS
CORD, DC (CA-570)
CABLE, AC, EUROPE FOR EUROPE
CABLE, AC, AUSTRALIA FOR AUSTRALIA
CABLE, AC, CHINA FOR CHINA
COVER, TERMINAL NB-2L
WIRELESS CONTROLLER, WL-D85(E) MV850i E,830i E,830 E
HOLDER, LITHIUM BATTERY MV850i E,830i E, NEW

MV830 E

31



MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

. PARTSLIST
Accessory Section-2

N.S. (Product available) 1
WIDE ATTACHMENT Zl

O

l MV850i E ONLY |

-

N.S. (Product available)

il
IFC-300PCU
N.S. (Product available) _
/ 4 SS-900 PC-A10 5
—
=2

32




MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

PARTSLIST
MECHANICAL PARTS
SYMBOL PART NO. CLASS QTY DESCRI PTI ON REVARKS
D55-0270-000 000 B WIDE ATTACHMENT (LENS) MV850i E NEW
DA1-5765-000 000 CAP, FRONT
DY1-8445-000 000 CAP, REAR

D81-1470-000 000
D82-0514-000 000

STRAP, SHOULDER SS-900
ADAPTER, SCART PC-Al0

S SR S
WwwnNnn
N

33



MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

. PARTSLIST
FUSE Replacement Instruction
CAUTION - FOR CONTINUED PROTECTION AGAINST RISK OF FIRE, REPLACE FU3201, FU3202

ONLY WITH SAME TYPE : 494001 1.0A-32V FUSE, AND REPLACE FU3203, FU1800
ONLY WITH SAME TYPE : 49401.5 1.5A-32V FUSE MANUFACTURER: LITTELFUSE.

MAIN PCB

/A\FU3201 /\FU1800

/NFU3202 \ A\FU3203

= i

34



SYMBOL

MAI N PCB
CN100
CN100
CN2101
CN2101

CN303
FU1800
FU3201
FU3202
FU3203

CK PCB
CN1
CN1
CN3
CN4

> PPPP

CN5
SW1

R- KEY PCB
CN100

CN101

LCD PCB
CN901

CVF PCB
CN4101

PART NO.

VS1-7451-023
VS1-7457-008
VS1-7451-033
VS1-7451-023

VS1-7451-021
VD7-2241-501
VD7-2241-001
VD7-2241-001
VD7-2241-501

VS1-7451-023
VS1-7451-033
WS1-6581-000
WS3-5976-000

WS1-6296-000
WC4-5222-000

VS1-7451-027

VS1-7451-033

VS1-7494-025

VS1-7451-023

000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000

000
000

000
000

000

000

MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E
PARTSLIST

ELECTRICAL PARTS

CLASS QTY
C 1
C 1
C 1
C 1
C 1
c 1
C 1
C 1
c 1
C 1
C 1
C 1
C 1
C 1
C 1
C 1
C 1
C 1
C 1

DESCRI PTI ON
CONNECTOR, 23P MV8501
CONNECTOR, 8P MV800i
CONNECTOR, 33P MV8501
CONNECTOR, 23P MV800i
CONNECTOR, 21P
FUSE
FUSE
FUSE
FUSE
CONNECTOR, 23P MV800i
CONNECTOR, 33P MV8501
JACK, A/V
JACK, DV
JACK, USB MV850i1

SWITCH DETECT

CONNECTOR, 27P
CONNECTOR, 33P
CONNECTOR, 25P
CONNECTOR, 23P

35

REMARKS

E,8301i E,830 E
E,800 E,790 E
E,8301i E,830 E
E,800 E,790 E

E,800 E,790 E
E,830i E,830 E

E,8301 E,830 E

NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW

NEW
NEW

NEW
NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW



PAGE

31

3
33
33
33

31
31
31

33

17
17
25
27
19

23
23
27
23
23,25,27,29

29
29
29
29
29

29
29
29
25
25

27
27
17
17
17

17
19
23
17
17

17
17
19
3
9

\e] w0 v w w0 3

~

PART NO.

CD1-4054-010
D52-0300-000
D55-0270-000
D81-1470-000
D82-0514-000

D82-0643-000
D82-0645-001
D83-0712-000

DA1-5765-000

DA1-9903-000
DA2-0314-000
DA2-0645-000
DA2-0780-000
DA2-1641-000

DA2-2115-000
DA2-2116-000
DA2-2128-000
DA2-2138-000
DA2-2139-000

DA2-2140-000
DA2-2188-000
DA2-2190-000
DA2-2191-000
DA2-2192-000

DA2-2195-000
DA2-2196-000
DA2-2197-000
DA2-2220-000
DA2-2238-000

DA2-2259-000
DA2-2261-000
DA3-0161-000
DA3-0732-000
DA3-0941-000

DA3-1026-000
DA3-1028-000
DA3-2130-000
DA3-2346-000
DA3-2348-000

DA3-2349-000
DA3-2350-000
DA3-2352-000
DA3-2358-000
DA3-2359-000

DA3-2361-000

DA3-2362-000
DA3-2364-000

DA3-2365-000
DA3-2372-000
DA3-2373-000

DA3-2374-000
DA3-2375-000
DA3-2376-000

DA3-2377-000
DA3-2382-000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000

000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000

000
000

000
000
000

000
000
000

000
000

CLASS QTY
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MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

PARTS LIST
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DESCRI PTI ON

COVER, TERMINAL NB-2L

CAP, LENS

WIDE ATTACHMENT (LENS)
SHOULDER SS-900
ADAPTER, SCART PC-Al0

STRAP,

CABLE, AC, EUROPE
CABLE, AC, AUSTRALIA

WIRELESS CONTROLLER, WL-D85 (E)

CAP, FRONT

LABEL, S CHASSIS
SPRING, PLATE
WASHER

SCREW

RUBBER, INSULATION
SCREW

SPRING, COIL (DRUM)
GEAR, LOADING S
SCREW

WASHER

WASHER

GEAR, WHEEL

GEAR, CONNECT
LEVER, CAM

GUIDE, TENSION CAM

GEAR, CAPSTAN
BELT, TIMING
GEAR, PULLEY
LEVER, EJECT
BRAKE, MAIN T

SCREW

SCREW

CASE, SHIELD HA
SHEET NYLON
RUBBER, INSULATION
SCREW

RUBBER, CCD
COVER, HOUSING
HOLDER, MAIN
ABSORBER, LENS

SHIELD, PM
SHIELD, CCD
TAPE, CCD FPC
COVER, TOP
LID, CARD

KNOB, KEY RD

BASE, TRIPOD
KNOB, C EJECT

COVER, BLINDFOLD
SPRING, PANEL LOCK
HOLDER, PANEL LOCK

HOOK, PANEL
SHAFT, CARD LID
HOLDER, R KEY 1 FPC

LABEL CAUTION
KNOB, KEY RD
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REMARKS
NEW
MV850i E NEW

FOR EUROPE
FOR AUSTRALIA
MV850i E, 8301 E, 830 E

NEW
NEW

NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW

MV830 E
MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW
MV830 E
NEW
NEW

NEW

NEW
MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW
MV830 E

NEW

MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW
MV830 E

NEW
MV830 E NEW
MV800i E, 800 E, NEW
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11
11

11

11

11
11
11

11
11
11

15

15
15
15

15

15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15

15

11
11

15
27

27
27
25
25
25

23
25

27
27

PART NO.

DA3-2384-000

DA3-2387-000

DA3-2388-000
DA3-2425-000
DA3-2426-000
DA3-2429-000

DA3-2446-000
DA3-2449-000
DA3-2450-000
DA3-2459-000
DA3-2470-000

DA3-2471-000
DA3-2472-000
DA3-2474-000
DA3-2475-000

DA3-2476-000

DA3-2479-000
DA3-2481-000
DA3-2484-000

DA3-2485-000
DA3-2486-000
DA3-2487-000

DA3-2490-000

DA3-2491-000
DA3-2492-000
DA3-2493-000

DA3-2494-000

DA3-2495-000
DA3-2496-000
DA3-2497-000
DA3-2498-000
DA3-2499-000

DA3-2500-000
DA3-2501-000
DA3-2503-000

DA3-2504-000

DA3-2506-000
DA3-2511-000
DA3-2532-000
DA3-2543-000
DF1-1686-000

DF1-1687-000
DF1-1688-000
DF1-1693-000
DF1-1694-000
DF1-1695-000

DF1-1703-000
DF1-1704-000
DF1-5087-000
DG1-4497-010
DG1-4500-000

000

000

000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000

000

000
000
000

000
000
000

000

000
000
000

000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000

000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E
PARTSLIST

CLASS QTY DESCRI PTI ON
B 1 LABEL CAUTION
B 1 HOLDER, PANEL LOCK
c 1 SCREW, MACH, PAN HEAD
B 1 LABEL, NAME MV790
B 1 PLATE, TOP BADGE
B 1 LABEL, NAME MV850i
B 1 LABEL, NAME MV830i
B 1 LABEL, NAME MV800
B 1 LABEL, NAME MV800i
B 1 COVER ASS'Y, LI
c 1 TAPE, OPERATION KEY FPC
c 1 HOLDER, LCD
B 1 COVER, LCD BOTTOM
B 1 COVER, RH
B 1 COVER, LCD HINGE L
B 1 COVER, LCD HINGE R
B 1 COVER, LCD TOP
B 1 COVER, LCD TOP
B 1 COVER, LCD TOP
B 1 COVER, LCD TOP
B 1 COVER, LCD TOP
B 1 COVER, LCD HINGE R
C 1 EYECUP, CVF INNER
B 1 COVER, CVF INNER B
c 1 HOLDER, CVF LENS
B 1 COVER, CVF
C 1 CUSHION, CVF LCD
C 1 REFRECTOR, CVF
C 1 SPRING, CVF CLICK
c 1 DIFFUSER, CVF
C 1 ABSORBER, CVF KNOB
B 1 KNOB, DIOPTER
B 1 COVER, CVF DUST
c 1 PLATE, MASK
B 1 COVER, CVF
B 1 COVER, CVF GAP
B 1 COVER, LCD TOP
c 4 SHEET, LCD COVER
B 1 LABEL, NAME MV830
C 1 TAPE, CVF CU
c 1 DRUM BASE ASS’'Y
c 1 ROLLER ASS’Y, GUIDE S
C 1 ROLLER ASS’Y, GUIDE T
c 1 BRAKE ASS’Y, TENSION
c 1 RELEASE ASS’Y, TENSION
c 1 REVIEW ARM ASS’Y
c 1 IDLER ASS'Y
c 1 BRAKE ASS’Y, S
c 1 CASSETTE LOCK ASS’'Y
c 1 GUIDE RAIL ASS'Y
c 1 ROLLER ASS’Y, PINCH
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MV790 E

MV850i E, 8301 E,
MV800i E,800 E,
MV790 E

MV800i E, 800 E,

MV790 E
MV790 E

MV850i E

MV830i E
MV800 E
MV800i E

MV850i E,830i E,
MV830 E

MV850i E, 8301 E,
MV830 E
MV850i E
MV830i E
MV800 E

MV800i E
MV790 E
MV800i E,800 E,
MV790 E

MV850i E, 8301 E,
MV830 E

MV800i E, 800 E,
MV790 E

MV830 E

MV830 E

NEW

NEW

NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW

NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW

NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW

NEW

NEW
NEW
NEW

NEW
NEW
NEW

NEW

NEW
NEW
NEW

NEW

NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW

NEW
NEW
NEW

NEW

NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW

NEW



MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E

PARTSLIST
PARTS LIST
PAGE PART NO. CLASS QTY DESCRI PTI ON REMARKS
29 DG1-4501-000 000 C 1 CHASSIS ASS’'Y, MAIN
27 DG1-4502-000 000 C 1 MOTOR ASS’Y, LOADING
27 DG1-4503-000 000 C 1 MOTOR ASS’'Y, CAPSTAN
25 DG1-4504-000 000 C 1 REEL ASS’'Y, S
25 DG1-4505-000 000 C 1 REEL ASS’'Y, T
23 DG1-4506-000 000 B 1 COMPARTMENT ASS’Y, CASSETTE
17 DG1-4515-000 000 c 1 RECORDER UNIT, DMC III
19 DG3-0824-000 000 c 1 PCB ASS’Y, CCD NEW
3 DG3-0825-000 000 c 1 PCB ASS’'Y, JACK MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW
MV830 E
13 DG3-0826-000 000 C 1 PCB ASS’Y, LI MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW
MV830 E
11 DGE3-0827-000 000 C 1 PCB ASS’'Y, LCD NEW
7 DGE3-0828-000 000 C 1 PCB ASS’'Y, R KEY 2 NEW
15 DG3-0829-000 000 c 1 PCB ASS’'Y, CVF NEW
7 DGE3-0832-000 000 B 1 SWITCH OPEN NEW
9 DGE3-0833-000 000 c 1 FPC ASS’Y, R KEY 1 NEW
5 DG3-0834-000 000 B 1 KEY ASS’'Y, OPERATION MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW
MV830 E
11 DG3-0837-000 000 C 1 HINGE ASS’Y, LCD NEW
11 DG3-0838-000 000 c 1 FPC ASS’Y, LCD NEW
11 DG3-0839-000 000 c 1 BACK LIGHT ASS'Y NEW
5 DGE3-0841-000 000 B 1 COVER ASS’Y, LEFT MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW
MV830 E
5 DGE3-0844-000 000 B 1 COVER ASS'Y, LEFT MV800i E, 800 E, NEW
MV790 E
3 DG3-0845-000 000 B 1 COVER ASS’Y, FORNT MV800i E, 790 E NEW
5 DGE3-0846-000 000 B 1 KEY ASS’Y, OPERATION MV800i E, 800 E, NEW
MV790 E
13 DG3-0847-000 000 B 1 COVER ASS'Y, REAR MV850i E, 8301 E, NEW
MV830 E
13 DG3-0848-000 000 B 1 COVER ASS’Y, REAR MV800i E, 800 E, NEW
MV790 E
3 DG3-0852-000 000 B 1 COVER ASS'Y, FRONT MV8501i E NEW
3  DGE3-0853-000 000 B 1 COVER ASS’Y, FRONT MV830i E,830 E NEW
3  DGE3-0854-000 000 B 1 COVER ASS’Y, FRONT MV800 E NEW
3  DG3-0886-000 000 C 1 PCB ASS’'Y, JACK MV800i E, 800 E, NEW
MV790 E
13 DG3-0887-000 000 C 1 PCB ASS’'Y, LI MV800i E, 800 E, NEW
MV790 E
21 DG@E3-1172-000 000 C 1 LENS ASS’'Y NEW
19 DH2-5313-000 000 C 1 FPC, CCD NEW
7 DH2-5316-000 000 C 1 FPC, R KEY 2 NEW
3 DH2-5317-000 000 C 1 FPC, JACK MAIN MV850i E, 800 E, NEW
MV790 E
15 DH2-5321-000 000 C 1 FPC, CVF NEW
3 DH2-5322-000 000 c 1 FPC, JACK MAIN MV800i E, 800 E, NEW
MV790 E
19 DH9-0851-000 000 C 1 FILTER, IR
27 DS1-0192-000 000 c 1 SPRING, COIL (PINCH)
25 DS1-0193-000 000 c 1 SPRING, COIL (TENSION)
25 DS1-0198-000 000 C 1 SPRING, COIL (T BRAKE)
25 DS1-0199-000 000 c 1 SPRING, COIL (S BRAKE)
33 DY1-8445-000 000 C 1 CAP, REAR
23 DY1-8500-000 000 E 1 DRUM ASS’Y
23 DY1-8501-000 000 B 1 CHASSIS ASS'Y, SLIDE
31 DY1-8531-000 000 c 1 CORD, DC (CA-570)
13 DY1-8754-000 000 c 1 PCB ASS’'Y, DC NEW
19 DY1-8756-000 000 c 1 CCD ASS'Y NEW
17 DY1-8759-000 000 c 1 PCB ASS’Y, MAIN MV850i E NEW
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17
17
17

31

*1 11

17

BB

15

*2 11

31
23,27,29
7,11
3,17

11

3

3
7,9,15,21
3

3,7,9,19
17
21
15

PART NO.

DY1-8763-000
DY1-8767-000
DY1-8769-000
DY1-8770-000
DY1-8771-000

DY1-8774-000
DY1-8775-000
DY1-8777-000

DY1-8796-000

DY1-8808-000
DY1-8809-000
VD7-2241-001
VD7-2241-501
VS1-7451-021

VS1-7451-023

VS1-7451-027
VS1-7451-033

VS1-7457-008

VS1-7494-025
WC4-5222-000
WG2-5241-000

WG2-5275-000
WR1-5090-000
WS1-6296-000

WS1-6581-000

WS3-5976-000
WT3-5087-000
XA1-7140-147
XA1-7170-257
XA1-7170-307

XA1-7170-357
XA1-7170-407
XA1-7170-507
XA4-9170-407
XA4-9170-457

XA4-9170-557
XA9-1167-000
YH8-2030-000
YN1-3551-000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000

000

000
000
000
000
000

000

000
000

000

000
000
000

000
000
000

000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000

MV850i E, MV830i E, MV830 E, MV800i E, MV800 E, MV790 E
PARTSLIST

CLASS QTY DESCRI PTI ON
Cc 1 PCB ASS'Y, MAIN
Cc 1 PCB ASS'Y, MAIN
C 1 PCB ASS’'Y, MAIN
B 1 COVER ASS’Y, RIGHT
B 1 COVER ASS’Y, RIGHT
B 1 COVER ASS’Y, RIGHT
B 1 COVER ASS’Y, RIGHT
C 1 HOLDER, LITHIUM BATTERY
C 1 LCD ASS'Y
B 1 COVER ASS’Y, RIGHT
C 1 PCB ASS'Y, MAIN
C 2 FUSE
C 2 FUSE
C 1 CONNECTOR, 21P
C 4 CONNECTOR, 23P
C 1 CONNECTOR, 27P
C 3 CONNECTOR, 33P
C 1 CONNECTOR, 8P
C 1 CONNECTOR, 25P
C 1 SWITCH DETECT
C 1 LCD ASS'Y
C 1 LCD ASS'Y
C 1 SPEAKER
C 1 JACK, USB
C 1 JACK, A/V
C 1 JACK, DV
B 1 CABLE, AC, CHINA
C 3 SCREW
F 4 SCREW
F 12 SCREW
F 3 SCREW
F 2 SCREW
F 1 SCREW
F 15 SCREW
F 3 SCREW
F 8 SCREW
F 3 SCREW
C 1 IG METER ASS'Y
C 1 LENS, EYEPIECE
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MV830i E, 830 E
MV800 E,790 E
MV800i E
MV850i E
MV830i E

MV800 E,790 E
MV800i E

MV850i E,830i E,

MV830 E

MV830 E
MV830 E

MV850i E, 8301 E,

MV830 E

MV850i E, 8301 E,

MV830 E

MV800i E, 800 E,
MV790 E

MV850i E, 8301 E,

MV830 E

FOR CHINA

NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW

NEW
NEW
NEW

NEW

NEW
NEW

NEW

NEW
NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW
NEW
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